N. (770NA). Assessment Cent		, registration of		*	·
Date 19/12/2012	Jeb description		Thue &Time Completed	Done	), .
RETNO CA/MSG220126601W	SAS e-filing	ge processors of Wilsold or vice get with	1	× 5	
VolaNo GBA 7718 M	E-mail (within 8	des. APC 2hrs,	:		
to 0 A 16/12/2022	i-Nlotor Clair	n Form	;	•••	
	i-Motor W/O	(Within: OD 2hr	s. TP 4hrs)		•
OD/ TP/ Reporting Only	i-Photo Uplos	nded	:		
	Assessment/Su	rvey Report	1		
TP I nsurer:	Ass't Report by	y <u>Fax / Hand</u> t	o Owner/Wksp	;	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tol:	Fax:	
TP Particulars: Vch No:	SFA 979 A	. INC(	)/Non-INC( )		
Owner/Driver: (			Tel:	)	
Policy No: ( ) F	eriod: (	)	Cover Type: (	)	
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Time:	)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %)	[Note-Est. Status (V	VO): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-	-100%]	
Year of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES (	)/NO(	)	-	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1	,000 ( ) / \$2,000				
General Remarks:-					and the same of th
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's in		nfidential & St	rictly NO rafer of repairer		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insu					
Drive-ln ( )/ Towed-ln ( ); Invoi	ce: YES ( ) / N	10 ( ); 7	Cowing Co. (		)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)			Date&Time Completed	Done	.by
	Courtesy Car (	)			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( , )				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > 1	[00083	)	.:		
Injury:				-	
n a green all that are related to the angle deed it of the	Names es Messe	25.48.42°4.58.24		Mark II	
Date/Time Actions					
			•		
		Invoice Pro	paration Checklist	Amt (\$)	Amt (
		I) AR : Acciden	Company of the second section of the second	. Ist Bill	Add B
Claimant's Particulars :-		2) DA : Damage	Assessment (\$100); INC	(\$80) \$40/\$45	
Driver/Owner:		3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow-	Through Survey	\$120	
Contact No:		5) iT : Follow-	Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2)	<u>\$30</u>	
Davis		6) TR : Re-insp	ection	\$75 \$160	ļ
Damaged Portion:		7) N1 : Idae DA 8) NTUC Addit	+ SMRT Survey ional Services:-	3100	
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		OD	sy Car / Tpt Allowance	22	
2. 2		*NG: Repair	Co-ordination	\$10i \$25	
Auditors' Comments :-		+N8: DV/C	pair Inspection ollect Excess Coordination	\$5	
Int. 1: 1			P (Non INC) against INC	30	
Jal , 2 / 3.		Invoice dated	Fee Charg	MARCH 35.63	THE
		Investee deted	Fue Charg	1277 EKANAMEN	<b>4</b>



# **SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 19/12/2022 17:48 (SGT) Reported by Driver Date of Accident ..... 16/12/2022 17:18 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information 101 Defu Lane 10 (Inside building parking lot) Country/State of Loss Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number **GBA7718M** 

### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Yes Name Of Registered Owner Genius Air-Conditioning Services Company Reg No 5XXXX516M **Email Address** yewpheng3372@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-67476621 Alternative Phone No

### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Mitsubishi Model Variant FB70BB1SRDEA Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of **Employment** Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Reporting only Vehicle Category ..... Commercial vehicle Transmission Manual 2977

### **INSURANCE COMPANY**

Name of Insurance Company MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy Number / Cover Note Number A 300393015 MKC

### DRIVER

Name of Driver Poon Yew Pheng SXXXX102J Date Of Birth 18/10/1970 Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	01/08/2003 19 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-90079839 - yewpheng3372@gmail.com Blk 126 Serangoon North Avenue 1 #03-81 550126 No Employee No
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	Collided into Parked Vehicle Raining Wet
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?  Number of vehicles involved in the accident  Was anybody injured in the Accident?  Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Was any other vehicle or property damaged?  Number of Passengers (Including Driver)  Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?  Translator's name  Translator's ID  Translator's email  Original language used in the statement	
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?	No No
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
Refer to the attached statement.	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes No
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Name of Driver Contact Number	SFA979A Private car -

Address	_
Address complement	_
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	_

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

	ACCIDENT DATE (16 / 12 / 2022) (DD/MM/YYYY). TIME: (17 : 18 ) (HH:MM)
	LOCATION: 101 Defu lanc 10
	1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE
	OVEHICLE NUMBER: GBA 7718 M
	D)INSURANCE COMPANY: MSIG
	CIPOLICY NUMBER: A 300393015 MKC
	DIPOLICY TYPE (COMPREHENTIVE / TUPE DISTRICT
	e) MAKE & MODEL: nitsubishi Canter Auto MANUAL
	FITYPE-(SALDON / COURT (MEN) Canter AUTO MANUAL
	G) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)
	TO THE WORK AND THE WORK WAS
	TAKE TOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE FOR A COL
	" NO, FLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)
	2. MOURED / POLICY HOLDER
	A) NAME: Genius Air-Conditiong Services [MALE / FEMALE]
	DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: <u>53028516M</u> CONTACT: 6747 6621  CIADDRESS: 3026 UBI Road 1 #02-162 408719
	5/1001(233. 3026 US) Road 1 , #02-162 408719
No.	*CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER
	1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	(MALE / FEMALE)
	(1) DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S7089102J CONTACT: 9007 9839  CIADDRESS: BIK 126 Serongoon North Ave 1 403-81
	550126
,,	d) DATE OF BIRTH: (18 / 10 / 1970 ) (DD/MM/YYYY)
•	BIOCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTBOOR)
	F)YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE 01 108/2003
	4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO) IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED:
	5. a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS
	DIROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS · ·
	6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO) 7. OJREPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)
	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:
ed	8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE
	duding driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME
	( ) PARTY VEHICLE CONTACT:
nd e	d Vehicle Number
1.0	of presenger of Vehicle Number:MODEL:
(   n	duding driver) f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:
(	CONTACT
`	
	Cina 1 = Very shero 3372 @-

Cimail = Yew pheng 3372 @gmail.com

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

## Amy false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the re port being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Comsent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v).complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

GENIUS AIR-CONDITIONING SERVICES

Bik 3026 Ubi Road 1 #02-162 Singapore 408719

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

(Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan

	त्रकार प्रकार प्रकार प्रकार का क्षेत्रका के का का क्षेत्रका के का	farafan jan jan jan jam ka farafan farafan farafan farafan jan jan jan
<del>▎</del> <del>▕▕▕▕▕▕▕▕▕▕▕▕▕</del>		
100 March 100 Ma	ALLI	A- GBA 7718M
Transferred Committee of Commit		
		BISEA ATA A
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
	<del>╺┢┋┋</del>	
same same same same same same same same	101 Dea lack 16	to the second
	101 Definiane 10 1 1 1 1	
		Control of the second of the s
VIII2022		

scrib	e Circums	stance of the Acci	dent	Ognovi	andely	1719	2hrs.	Vehicle	. A u	hen	reversing
to	Derk	12/2022 accidently	hit	on	Vehicle	B	lef+	Side	portion	of	the
eliv	le.				*				1		
						8				0	
									e d		-
										20	
	De la companya de la	11					19: M		×		3
	ā	£					41				
			26								
											11
					9						
8											
	2		11					N.			
			8						101 101		
		,			2		3.				
			`							•	
	XI.										
	a	0								<u>ja</u>	
		2									
			8								a .
		-							-		
					- 0						
		-		19							
						_					

### Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

# **GENIUS AIR-CONDITIONING SERVICES**

Blk 3026 Ubi Road 1 #02-162

Singapore 408719

Tel: 6747 6621/6744 3151

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

19/12/2022



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

E MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RILLES 1996 EDITION (REDURLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

### COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Third Party Fire and Theft

Certificate No.

A 300393015 MKC

Excess: NIL

Windscreen Excess: NIL

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

GBA7718M

2. Name of Policyholder

Genius Air-Conditioning Services

- 3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 04/01/2022
- 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

03/01/2023

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

\*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use \*

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes. The Policy does not cover

- (1) Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- \* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Craig Ellis
Chief Executive Officer